
Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint Series 2023
Saturday 27th May 2023

Class Intro Class Standard cars   drivers complying with S7.1.9
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

1 Steven D cruze Ford Puma 1679                       61.10  61.46  61.85  61.60  61.15  60.95 

Class SA Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc
3 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400                       64.03  64.85  64.41  64.69  64.15  64.12 
4 Chris Smith MG ZR 1400  1st                  60.50  60.20  61.06  60.39  61.68  62.29 

Class SB Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc
7 Paul Gorge Citroen C2 1600                       57.59  57.76  57.72  57.83  58.02 

Class SC Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc
10 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998                       57.14  57.06  57.78  57.12  57.84  56.27 

Class SD Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc
14 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1998                       58.56  57.84  58.36  59.42  58.64  58.50 

Class 1A Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc
17 Andrew Till Ford Fiesta St line 998T  1st                  57.64  57.39  57.55  57.41 
18 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368                       59.08  59.50  59.28  59.54  59.55  58.96 

Class 1B Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc
21 Michael Wiggins Honda Civic Type R 1998                       60.46  60.09  59.56  60.38  61.00  60.32 
22 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397T 2nd                  53.60  54.12  54.92  53.58  53.71 
23 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797  1st                  52.09  51.74 
24 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998                       56.98  57.04  57.36  56.36  56.20  56.41 
25 John Earley Renault Clio 1998                       57.02  57.19  55.73  56.06  56.38 

Class 1C Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc
28 Graham Mintram Lancia Delta HF Turbo 1585T                      63.58  64.62  64.67  64.15  64.27 

Class 1D Road Cars   2   4 Seater Series Production Sportscars up to and including 2000cc
31 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997  1st                  50.73  50.30  51.12  50.73  50.90 
32 Nigel Trundle Mazda MX5 1998                       55.70  85.39  56.86  57.04  56.72  55.97 
33 Oliver Chilton Mazda MX5 1999                       57.94  57.19  57.35  56.84  57.12  56.94 
34 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1998                       60.83  59.01  59.46  58.91  60.00 
35 Lee Earley Honda S2000 1997S 2nd                  54.92  55.53  54.71  55.99  55.19  54.32 

Class 1E Road Cars   2   4 Seater Series Production Sportscars over 2000cc
739 Tanya Everett Morgan 8 3900                      
38 Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 3498  1st                  51.92  51.88  52.43  52.05  52.48 
39 Dave Everett Morgan 8 3900                       57.05  57.59  57.21  56.87  55.82 

Class 1F Road Cars   Series Production Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc
42 Zoe Shearman Lotus Exige 1800  1st                  55.01  54.43  54.70  54.23  54.12  52.75 
43 Phill Wood Lotus Elise111 S 1796                       56.41  53.49  53.89  52.84  52.95  53.54 
44 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796                       55.97  56.26  54.68  55.13  54.41  55.00 
45 David Lee Lotus Elise 1796                       57.86  56.90  56.58  56.13  57.33  57.15 

Class 2A Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines)
751 Chris Bramall Caterham Super Seven Zetec 1800                       51.54  51.64  51.77  51.86  51.84  51.57 
48 Les Golding Caterham Seven 1800  1st                  50.16  50.09  50.12  50.21  50.03  49.91 
49 Martin Walker Westfield Seiw 1620  2nd                  50.19  50.01  50.09  50.35 FAIL 
50 Roger Abbott Caterham Seven 270R 1598                       53.51  53.74  53.06  53.19  53.58  54.37 
51 Matt Bramall Caterham Super Seven Zetec 1800                       50.34  50.31  50.36  50.69  50.51  50.43 

Class 2B Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines)
54 Nigel Hinson Caterham Seven 620R 1998S                      50.36  49.79  50.74 
55 Nigel Fox Caterham Super Seven Zetec 1988  1st                  49.69  48.76  48.54  47.86  48.30  48.20 
56 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100                       48.47 FAIL 
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Class 3A Modified Series Production Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

59 David Beechey Peugeot 106 XSi 1360                       63.88  63.39  63.09  63.50  74.70 

Class 3B Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc
65 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998                       56.93  55.51  55.02  55.04  54.57 
66 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998                       57.72  57.25  58.90  57.97  57.67  57.27 
67 Wayne Trevor Peugeot 205 GTI 1905  2nd                  63.30  54.27  54.85  55.66  66.32 
68 Scott Trevor Ford Focus ST170 2000                       57.65  57.96  58.18  58.30  57.36 
69 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTI 1952  1st                  54.14  53.97  53.75  54.76  54.62  56.20 
70 John Graham Honda Civic Type R 1998                       56.18  56.56  56.45  56.68  57.50  56.98 

Class 3H Modified Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)
79 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa 1440                       48.24  48.60  47.64  48.41  48.24  48.39 

Class 5A Racing Cars Up to and including 1100cc
82 Stuart C Mather Jedi Mk4 599                        55.26  53.11  54.06  53.00  57.11  53.19 
83 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998   1st                  44.50  44.53  44.52  44.19  43.81  43.96 
84 Russell Edwardson Jedi MK6 1058                       53.67  57.86 

Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1994
87 Phil Perks Royale RP 26 1598                       52.88  52.11  52.27  52.64  52.11 
88 Graham Curwen Van Dieman RF91 1598                       51.30  51.75  54.22  65.14 
9 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600                      
90 Jonathan Townsley Merlyn Mk.20A Formula Ford 1600  2nd                  51.04  50.52  51.22  51.24  50.99  51.13 
89 Geoff Ward Macon 1600  1st                  49.86  50.11  50.54  50.80  50.07  50.05 

Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc
93 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440                       41.45  41.19  42.26  41.29  41.64  41.52 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc
96 Ian Rowlance Reynard 2KF 3500  1st                  43.07  42.51  42.34  42.18  42.78  41.78 
97 Daniel Williams Gould GR37 2300T                      44.14  43.14  42.81  42.64  42.23  42.30 

Class 6A Classic Road Cars first registered before 1993
61 Michael Wills MG Midget 1380                       59.36  60.57  59.37  58.93  58.70  58.80 
62 Jamie Hall Alfa Romeo GT Junior 2000                       60.94  60.49  60.87  60.13  61.30 
63 Steve Cole Lotus Cortina 1598                       57.04  55.99  56.47  56.51  56.24  55.98 
64 Alan Wilson Austin Healey 3000  1st                  56.29  56.21  55.21  55.33 

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars Manufactured before 1993
900 Peter Brogden March 733 Racing 1600  1st                  53.16  52.15  52.22  52.00  52.48  52.57 
100 Tomos Brogden March 733 Racing 1600                       55.36  53.14  53.15  54.29  52.88  55.41 

Class 7R Rally Cars (complying with R18 R20 or R46 R49)
103 John Carroll Honda Civic EP3 Type R 1998                      

Class 8 Classic Marques Speed Challenge
919 Phil Howard Reliant Scimitar SS1 1839S                      55.60  55.71  55.18  54.64  82.11 
104 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan + 2 1586                       69.13  62.85  63.45  62.74 
105 Bryan Crouch Reliant Sabre 1392                       63.71  61.44  62.53  63.71 FAIL 
106 Emma Ali Mazda MX5 1840T                      59.99  58.74  59.46  60.54  59.61 
107 Darryl Crosby Reliant Scimitar 1800Ti 1800T 1st                  52.51  50.78  52.48  50.59  50.91  52.55 
108 Simon Parkin Porsche Boxster 2500  3rd                  53.49  53.11  53.42  53.43  53.72 
109 Steve Cork Honda S2000 1997                       54.84  55.34  55.27  54.82  55.24 
110 Ben Curry Reliant Scimitar SS1Ti 1809T                      57.60  56.39  54.80  55.08 
111 David Gallimore Reliant Scimitar Coupe 2994                       54.93  55.62  57.27  55.86  55.51  54.58 
112 Michael Crutchley Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600                       68.29  67.38  67.24  67.00  66.35  66.69 
114 Jon Martin Porsche Cayman S 3400                       55.71  54.47  55.40  55.97 
115 Brian Marshall Marcos Mantula 3900                       60.14  57.86  57.34  57.29  56.02 
116 Karol Bailey TVR M Series 1690                       65.41  64.83  65.83  64.80  65.08  67.74 
117 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997                       54.04  53.60  53.78  53.96  53.97 
118 Roger Fish Porsche Boxster S 3179                       53.42  54.13  54.11  53.21  53.70 
119 James King Reliant Scimitar SS1 1839S                      56.86  56.84  56.61  55.36  55.03 
120 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992  2nd                  53.22  53.10  53.41  53.44  52.77  52.82 
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The Classic Marques Championship employs a handicap system.
Accordingly, the results used by that Championship will differ from the times shown above for Class 8 



Class 9 Aston Martin Owners Club
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

123 Andrew Forret BMW 325i 2500                       58.43  58.47  59.01  58.82  58.00 
124 Peter House Aston Martin Vantage GT4 Rally 4300                       51.70  51.75  52.22  51.79  51.28 
125 Tom Whittaker Aston Martin Vantage GT4 4700  1st                  51.23  50.73  51.43  52.22  49.24 

Class 10.1 Caterham   Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
510 Ivan Pullen Caterham Seven Roadsport 1598                       55.67  56.07  56.00  54.79  54.91  55.89 

Class 10.3 Caterham   Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
637 Ian Jones Caterham Seven Superlight 1588  3rd                  51.27  50.75  50.98  52.79  50.86  50.55 
542 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 310R 1600                       51.84  51.60  51.76  51.62  51.67  51.08 
545 Michael Calvert Caterham Seven Supersprint 1700                       51.82  51.19  51.23  51.50  51.85  51.62 
546 Tony Smith Caterham Seven 150sv 1600                       51.45  51.62  51.66  51.22  51.54  51.11 
547 Paul Collins Caterham Seven Superlight 1600                       51.69  51.44  51.74  51.76  51.77  51.21 
549 Graham Howard Caterham Seven 1800                       51.48  52.11  51.83  52.12  51.77  52.05 
550 Jonathan Heyes Caterham Seven Superlight 1600                       51.47  50.81  51.24  50.89  50.73  50.96 
551 Philip Matchwick Caterham Seven Roadsport 140 1800                       51.13  51.37  51.33  51.71  51.16  51.24 
552 Clive Marsden Caterham Seven 1796  2nd                  51.03  50.57  50.55  50.76  50.95  50.52 
555 Robert Jacobs Caterham Seven 1595  1st                  50.10  50.13  50.37  50.71  50.59  50.51 
537 Debbie Jones Caterham Seven Superlight 1588                       55.93  54.94  55.10  54.44  54.71  55.44 

Class 10.4 Caterham   Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
565 Sean Toms Caterham Seven Superlight R400 1800                       53.28  52.80  52.49  51.95  51.54  52.19 
567 Malcolm Hickey Caterham Seven Supersport 1800  1st                  49.74  49.13  49.83  49.20  49.07  48.90 

Class 10.5 Caterham   Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
586 Graham Denholm Caterham Seven 1998                      

....................................................................................................

  Best Time of Day   93 Robert Tonge Force TA     41.19secs. (Event 2)
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Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint Series 2023
Saturday 27th May 2023

Class Intro Class Standard cars   drivers complying with S7.1.9         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1 Steven D cruze Ford Puma 1679   64.26  61.91 

Class SA Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc         Practice
3 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400   65.61  65.62 
4 Chris Smith MG ZR 1400   63.21  61.76 

Class SB Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc         Practice
7 Paul Gorge Citroen C2 1600   58.10  57.65 

Class SC Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc         Practice
10 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998   56.51  57.54 

Class SD Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc         Practice
14 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1998   59.53  59.13 

Class 1A Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc         Practice
17 Andrew Till Ford Fiesta St line 998T   58.27  58.02 
18 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368   61.76 

Class 1B Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc         Practice
21 Michael Wiggins Honda Civic Type R 1998   65.67  62.36 
22 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397T  56.88  56.42 
23 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797   52.63  52.66 
24 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998   60.36  57.73 
25 John Earley Renault Clio 1998   60.51  57.01 

Class 1C Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc         Practice
28 Graham Mintram Lancia Delta HF Turbo 1585T  63.55  64.42 

Class 1D Road Cars   2   4 Seater Series Production Sportscars up to and including 2000cc         Practice
31 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997   52.25  50.91 
32 Nigel Trundle Mazda MX5 1998   59.10  57.53 
33 Oliver Chilton Mazda MX5 1999   62.34  59.46 
34 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1998   60.76  60.72 
35 Lee Earley Honda S2000 1997S  56.86  56.33 

Class 1E Road Cars   2   4 Seater Series Production Sportscars over 2000cc         Practice
739 Tanya Everett Morgan 8 3900   
38 Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 3498   56.16  52.90 
39 Dave Everett Morgan 8 3900   58.75  58.90 

Class 1F Road Cars   Series Production Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc         Practice
42 Zoe Shearman Lotus Exige 1800   58.42  55.93 
43 Phill Wood Lotus Elise111 S 1796   57.10  55.83 
44 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796   59.47  56.85 
45 David Lee Lotus Elise 1796   57.94  57.37 

Class 2A Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines)         Practice
751 Chris Bramall Caterham Super Seven Zetec 1800   52.15  51.55 
48 Les Golding Caterham Seven 1800   52.84  49.87 
49 Martin Walker Westfield Seiw 1620   51.58  51.39 
50 Roger Abbott Caterham Seven 270R 1598   54.92  53.42 
51 Matt Bramall Caterham Super Seven Zetec 1800   51.18  50.76 

Class 2B Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines)         Practice
54 Nigel Hinson Caterham Seven 620R 1998S  53.75  50.73 
55 Nigel Fox Caterham Super Seven Zetec 1988   50.15  48.90 
56 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100   49.79  48.53 
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Class 3A Modified Series Production Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

59 David Beechey Peugeot 106 XSi 1360   67.25  64.69 

Class 3B Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc         Practice
65 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998   61.22  56.07 
66 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998   61.21  58.41 
67 Wayne Trevor Peugeot 205 GTI 1905   60.63  56.11 
68 Scott Trevor Ford Focus ST170 2000   58.82  56.64 
69 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTI 1952   56.02  56.72 
70 John Graham Honda Civic Type R 1998   57.86  56.78 

Class 3H Modified Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)         Practice
79 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa 1440   51.29  49.33 

Class 5A Racing Cars Up to and including 1100cc         Practice
82 Stuart C Mather Jedi Mk4 599    55.28  56.30 
83 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998    45.48  44.27 
84 Russell Edwardson Jedi MK6 1058   56.08  56.81 

Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1994         Practice
87 Phil Perks Royale RP 26 1598   55.34  52.96 
88 Graham Curwen Van Dieman RF91 1598   52.76  52.07 
9 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600   
90 Jonathan Townsley Merlyn Mk.20A Formula Ford 1600   52.34  51.85 
89 Geoff Ward Macon 1600   52.27  50.80 

Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc         Practice
93 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440   43.87  41.97 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc         Practice
96 Ian Rowlance Reynard 2KF 3500   43.92 
97 Daniel Williams Gould GR37 2300T  45.82 

Class 6A Classic Road Cars first registered before 1993         Practice
61 Michael Wills MG Midget 1380   61.53  59.24 
62 Jamie Hall Alfa Romeo GT Junior 2000   62.31  62.60 
63 Steve Cole Lotus Cortina 1598   58.19  58.51 
64 Alan Wilson Austin Healey 3000   61.44  57.51 

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars Manufactured before 1993         Practice
900 Peter Brogden March 733 Racing 1600   54.32  52.85 
100 Tomos Brogden March 733 Racing 1600   55.46  55.66 

Class 7R Rally Cars (complying with R18 R20 or R46 R49)         Practice
103 John Carroll Honda Civic EP3 Type R 1998   66.04 

Class 8 Classic Marques Speed Challenge         Practice
919 Phil Howard Reliant Scimitar SS1 1839S  60.61  55.56 
104 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan + 2 1586   66.24  63.18 
105 Bryan Crouch Reliant Sabre 1392   64.26  62.51 
106 Emma Ali Mazda MX5 1840T  65.00  61.46 
107 Darryl Crosby Reliant Scimitar 1800Ti 1800T  57.35  54.28 
108 Simon Parkin Porsche Boxster 2500   54.34  53.49 
109 Steve Cork Honda S2000 1997   57.40  55.35 
110 Ben Curry Reliant Scimitar SS1Ti 1809T  56.02 
111 David Gallimore Reliant Scimitar Coupe 2994   59.55  57.32 
112 Michael Crutchley Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600   71.58  68.93 
114 Jon Martin Porsche Cayman S 3400   56.95  55.52 
115 Brian Marshall Marcos Mantula 3900   60.80  58.68 
116 Karol Bailey TVR M Series 1690   69.27  65.57 
117 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997   54.62  53.53 
118 Roger Fish Porsche Boxster S 3179   54.26  54.63 
119 James King Reliant Scimitar SS1 1839S  63.75 
120 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992   56.25  53.39 
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Class 9 Aston Martin Owners Club         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

123 Andrew Forret BMW 325i 2500   62.55  58.76 
124 Peter House Aston Martin Vantage GT4 Rally 4300   53.17  51.75 
125 Tom Whittaker Aston Martin Vantage GT4 4700   55.48  51.76 

Class 10.1 Caterham   Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
510 Ivan Pullen Caterham Seven Roadsport 1598   55.53  55.78 

Class 10.3 Caterham   Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
637 Ian Jones Caterham Seven Superlight 1588   54.97  52.38 
542 Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 310R 1600   52.93  52.02 
545 Michael Calvert Caterham Seven Supersprint 1700   54.75  51.94 
546 Tony Smith Caterham Seven 150sv 1600   53.57  51.98 
547 Paul Collins Caterham Seven Superlight 1600   52.71  51.99 
549 Graham Howard Caterham Seven 1800   52.42  52.09 
550 Jonathan Heyes Caterham Seven Superlight 1600   52.03  51.42 
551 Philip Matchwick Caterham Seven Roadsport 140 1800   52.84  51.68 
552 Clive Marsden Caterham Seven 1796   52.45  51.79 
555 Robert Jacobs Caterham Seven 1595   50.53  50.52 
537 Debbie Jones Caterham Seven Superlight 1588   58.08  56.62 

Class 10.4 Caterham   Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
565 Sean Toms Caterham Seven Superlight R400 1800   60.12  55.89 
567 Malcolm Hickey Caterham Seven Supersport 1800   51.40  49.83 

Class 10.5 Caterham   Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
586 Graham Denholm Caterham Seven 1998   
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